PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masanobu KOITABASHI	11/14/2006
Mitsuhiro ITO	11/14/2006
Yasukazu KOGEN	11/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olympus Corporation	
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11564547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: sgoodenough@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/2850-155 V2002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Moskowitz

Total Attachments: 1 source=00801016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018562 FRAME: 0063

500185734

OP \$40,00 1150

06P01683 0SP-21479 US(讀)/ P/2850-155

OFGS FILE NO.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS

#42

SOLE OR JOINT INV EXECUTED OUTSIDE						
WHERE		asanobu KOITABASI or(s), have			ukazu KOGEN improvements	in
ENDOGO	OPE AND ENDOSCOPE SY					for
which an applicat	ion for United States	S Letters Pate	nt has been	executed h	oy me (us) of	
date herewith; ar	1d					
WHERE	AS, OLYMPUS CORPORAT	ION of 43-2, Hatag	aya 2-chome, Shi	buya-ku, Tokyo,	<u>Japan</u>	
	esirous of acquiring nat may be granted the		le and inter	rest in and	to said inver	ntion
valuable consider hereby sell, assisted United State application for applications and countries, including the formula past authorized and resaid assignee hem myself (ourselves covenant without reissue and other said assignee or facts known to the any interferences become involved, everything neces patent protection	THEREFORE, in consistation, the receipt of ign and set over to see and all other courses and all other courses and all origina patents applied for oding all rights of prinfringement, and the equested to issue all rein, as assignee of so and my (our) legal further remuneration, a applications for Patits assigns, to commit a souther legal processor other legal processor other legal processor to sign all lawful party to assist assign for said invention to said application	which is here aid assignee to the commissione patents on sa the entire in representative, to execute an ing said invenedings in which papers, make a nee, its succein the Unite	by acknowled the entire rail to said in continuate refor in the car of Patent and invention terest there is, heirs and deliver an and deliver and assigned tions, where the any of said assigned the any of said all rightful essors, assed States and said said essors, assed States and said said rightful	dged, I (We ight, title invention at ion, substantion, substantion of said appts and Trans or resulting and the dassigns of all division of all assigns of application oaths, and all other said all other and all other all other and all other all other and all other all), as assignore and interest and the afore titute or relates and all collication, and demarks is helding therefore undersigned to hereby agreements therefore the total to to testification or patent and to do generations, countries, there countries, and to countries, and interest to other countries,	c(s), for esaid issue other d all ereby om to d for e and cion, of to s all fy in s may rally
Date: Nov. 14.	2006		Masanobu KC	bu Zoita DITABASHI	bashi	_
Date: Nov. 14.	2006		Mitsuhire Mitsuhire ITO			
Date: Nov. 14	. 2006		Yasukazu KO	• • •		
Date:			 			
LEGALIZATION REC	OMMENDED					

8/91

RECORDED: 11/29/2006 REEL: 018562 FRAME: 0064